Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tulsa Dental Products LLC		105/18/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17405-0872	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1922869	U	
Registration Number:	2283150	GLYDE FILE PREP	
Registration Number:	2417556	PROROOT	
Registration Number:	2463815	GT	
Registration Number:	2493747	FILES OF GREATER TAPER	
Registration Number:	2501738	PROLUBE	
Registration Number:	2582462	PROULTRA	
Registration Number:	2664044	PROTAPER	
Registration Number:	2824112	PROULTRA PSS	
Registration Number:	2949549	MTAD	
Registration Number:	3050634	BIOPURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0603

900077676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717-849-4461 Email: trademarks@dentsply.com Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin H. McCarthy II Signature: /justin h mccarthy ii/ Date: 05/24/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=TulsaDentalProductsLLCtoDII#page1.tif source=TulsaDentalProductsLLCtoDII#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0604 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tulsa Dental Products LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having

its principal place of business at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington,

Delaware 19801, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal

place of business at Susquehanna Commerce Center, 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, PA

17405-0872, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and

registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said

trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and

interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together with the

good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on this

18thday of ______, 2007.

Tulsa Dental Products LLC

Assignor

Brian M. Addison, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0605

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From Tulsa Dental Products LLC ("Assignor") to DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignee")

Dated: May 18, 2007

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U	1922869	26-Sep-1995
GLYDE FILE PREP	2283150	05-Oct-1999
PROROOT	2417556	02-Jan-2001
GT	2463815	26-Jun-2001
FILES OF GREATER TAPER	2493747	02-Oct-2001
PROLUBE	2501738	30-Oct-2001
PROULTRA	2582462	18-Jun-2002
PROTAPER	2664044	17-Dec-2002
PROULTRA PSS	2824112	16-Mar-2004
MTAD	2949549	10-May-2005
BIOPURE	3050634	24-Jan-2006

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0606